
Strategic Defense Solutions (SDS) specializes in analytical services at the strategic and
operational levels for military planning and single and multi-installation level
operational and tactical support providing our clients with personnel support and
innovative program solutions. Our current and previous contracts have been largely in
support of the Department of Defense (DoD): the Pentagon's Joint Staff, United States
Central Command (USCENTCOM) and United States Special Operations Command
(USSOCOM) headquartered in MacDill AFB, Tampa, FL but support throughout the
Continental US and the Middle and Southeast Asia, United States Africa Command
(USAFRICOM), in Stuttgart, Germany, Department of the Air Force Specialized
Management Division for contractual, IT and base services on Warner Robins AFB, GA,
Department of Army III Corps in FT. Cavasos, TX, Department of the Army Distributed
Learning (DL) for the Army University IT support from FT. Eustis, VA, and the Department
of the Army Medical Center of Excellence (MEDCoE) providing tactical level training
support on Joint Base Sam Houston, TX. Our support for the Department of Homeland
Security (DHS) Transportation Security Administration (TSA) headquartered in Arlington,
VA with support throughout the US and its territories. SDS has provided these analytical
services for technical programs/activities since 2006 and continues in 2023. Our senior
project and program managers actively provide analysis and recommendations to
government decision makers from combatant commanders and program directors to the
highest levels of multiple federal agencies and the White House. 
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Capabilities Statement

Strategic Defense
Solutions, LLC 

8902 N Dale Mabry
Highway, Ste 111, Tampa,

Florida 33614 

Office: (813) 443-0658
Fax: (813) 443-0659

Socio-Economic 
Status
SBA 8(a) Certified VA
Certified SDVOSB 

NAICS Codes
541611 (Primary) 

 
339112
339113 
519190
541330 
541512 
541519 
541611 
541612 
541614 

541618 
541690
541714
541715 
541990 
561110 
561210 
561311 
611430 

Program/Project Management
Information Technology Specialist
Database Technical Support Specialist
Cybersecurity Specialist
Facility Management Technician Support 
Senior Contracting Administrative Support 
Research Analyst
Functional Analyst
Test & Evaluation Support Services
Training & Instructor Services
Subject Matter Experts
Threat Inject Services
Strategic/Deliberate Planning
Senior Operations Analyst
Quality Management and Control
Change Management

Technician Specialist 
Senior Force Flow Analyst
Counter-Terrorism Analyst
Senior Strategy, Plans, & Policy Support 
Deployment Operations Specialist 
Computer & Info Systems Management
Senior IT Project Management
Senior Software Development
Senior Training & Development Specialist 
Documentation Management & Analysis 
Applications & Courseware Analyst Support 
Course Delivery Program Specialist
Support 
Senior Posture Analyst 
Process Improvement 
Engineer/Analyst
SME Instructor 

Our Services
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SDS has been awarded multiple recent direct 8(a) Prime contract awards. We are currently on our Fifth year
of the 8(a) program with eligibility until May 9, 2028. As managing member of Key Strategic Alliance (KSA)
Joint Venture (JV), these awards include providing Distributed Learning (DL) Diagnostic, Advisement and
Research Technical (DART) support at Fort Eustis for the US Army, Tactical Combat Medical Care Course
(TCMC) Delivery Support Services for the US Army Medical Center of Excellence (MEDCoE) and Joint Terminal
Attack Controller (JTAC) support services for the Naval Special Warfare (NSW) Command. 
Our SBA representative is Rabon Lewis Rabon.Lewis@sba.gov.

SDS is the managing
member of Key Strategic

Alliance (KSA) Joint
Venture (JV) which has

been awarded:
the 8(a) Streamlined

Technology Acquisition
Resource for Services

STARS III GWAC contract
(06/17/2021)

Under GSA STARS III we have been
recently awarded a 5-year contract

supporting the US Army at Fort
Eustis, VA providing Distributed

Learning (DL Diagnostic,
Advisement, and Research
Technical (DART) support.

the  Electronic Federal
Aviation Administration
(FAA) Accelerated and

Simplified Tasks (eFAST)
(05/18/2022)

Recent Awards and Recognitions

an Indefinite-
Delivery/Indefinite Quantity

(IDIQ) contract to support the
US Army Medical Center of

Excellence (MEDCoE)
(03/29/2023)
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SDS Contracts List (Past Performance) Work Performed

Under the first round of
 three task orders, KSA was

awardedthe Tactical Combat
Medical Care Course (TCMC)

Delivery Support Services
task order.

And an Indefinite-
Delivery/Indefinite Quantity

(IDIQ) contract to provide
Joint Terminal Atack

Controller (JTAC) support
services for the Naval Special

Warfare (NSW) Command
(08/07/2023)


